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VILLAGE OF KIMBERLY, WI 
NOTICE OF REGULAR WATER COMMISSION MEETING 
 
DATE: Tuesday, August 13, 2024 
TIME: 11:00 am  
LOCATION: Village Hall, Commitee Room 
 515 W. Kimberly Avenue 
 Kimberly, WI  54136 
 
No�ce is hereby given that the Kimberly Water Commission mee�ng will be held on Tuesday, 
August 13, 2024, at the Village Hall.  This is a public mee�ng, and the agenda is listed below.  
 
1) Call to Order 
2) Roll Call 
3) Approval of Minutes from the 07/09/24 Mee�ng 
4) Unfinished Business 

a) Update on Bills and Claims for May 2024, BrightSpring Health Services 
5) New Business for Considera�on and Approval 

a) Cer�ficate of Payment #5 to V&T Pain�ng, LLC in the amount of $4,461.77 for the Tower 
#2 Water Tank Repain�ng Project.  

b) Cer�ficate of Payment #6-Final to V&T Pain�ng, LLC in the amount of $10,000.00 as final 
payment for the Tower #2 Water Tank Repain�ng Project. 

c) Bills and Claims, and Financial Statements for the month June 2024 
6) Presenta�on of the 2022 Water U�lity PSC Repor�ng by Erickson and Associates 
7) Reports 

a) Superintendent’s Report 
8) Public Par�cipa�on 
9) Adjournment 

 
VIRTUAL OPTION: 
Water Commission Meeting 08/13/2024 
Aug 13, 2024, 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM (America/Chicago) 
 
Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. 
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https://meet.goto.com/677327789 
 
You can also dial in using your phone. 
Access Code: 677-327-789 
United States (Toll Free): 1 877 309 2073 
United States: +1 (646) 749-3129 
 
Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: 
https://meet.goto.com/install 
 
Any person wishing to atend the mee�ng who because of a disability is unable to atend is 
requested to contact the ADA Coordinator at the Clerk’s Office at 920-788-7500, at least 48 
hours prior to the mee�ng so that reasonable accommoda�ons may be made. 
 
 

https://meet.goto.com/677327789
tel:+18773092073,,677327789
tel:+16467493129,,677327789
https://meet.goto.com/install






















VILLAGE OF KIMBERLY Check Register - Water Monthly Disbursements Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024 Aug 07, 2024  10:10AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Invoice Detail.GL account = "0011111","601"-"602"

Check.Voided = No

Invoice Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Invoice Invoice GL Account Title

Number GL Account

ABCON ELECTRIC LLC

7256 REPLACE PARTS FOR BRINE TANK 05/14/2024 165.00 601-0635-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

          Total ABCON ELECTRIC LLC: 165.00

AT&T

920788972306  H20 TELEMETRY LINE 06/13/2024 22.09 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

          Total AT&T: 22.09

BADGER METER INC

80158403 BEACON MBL HOSTING SERV UNIT, O 05/01/2024 214.80 601-0901-200 METER READER EXPENSES

80161540 ORION CELLULAR/BEACON MBL 06/29/2024 215.29 601-0901-201 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

          Total BADGER METER INC: 430.09

BENJAMIN HOWARD

JUNE 2024 H WATER UTILITY OVERPAYMENT 06/24/2024 124.92 001-1111 UTILITY CASH CLEARING

          Total BENJAMIN HOWARD: 124.92

CORE & MAIN LP

U855141 3/4' NO LEAD CPLG/BALL CURB/ REP  05/08/2024 1,102.00 601-0652-200   MAINT. OF SERVICES EXPENSES

U929012 6X25 REP CLP 05/21/2024 335.00 601-0651-200   MAINT. OF MAINS EXPENSES

          Total CORE & MAIN LP: 1,437.00

CTW-GREEN BAY

41368 BALDOR 75HP MOTOR AND LABOR 06/17/2024 11,300.00 601-0625-042   DEEPWELL PH #2

          Total CTW-GREEN BAY: 11,300.00

DONALD HIETPAS & SONS INC

WATER BREA WATER BRK AT JOHN AND THIRD 05/08/2024 4,199.18 601-0651-200   MAINT. OF MAINS EXPENSES

          Total DONALD HIETPAS & SONS INC: 4,199.18

GRAINGER

9103281862 MARKING PAINT 04/30/2024 260.64 601-0651-200   MAINT. OF MAINS EXPENSES

          Total GRAINGER: 260.64

HAWKINS INC

6762693 CHLORINE CYLINDERS, CHLORINE 05/21/2024 2,378.50 601-0631-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

6762694 CHLORIDE CYLANDER, CHLORINE, S 05/21/2024 2,641.66 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

          Total HAWKINS INC: 5,020.16

J & E CONSTRUCTION CO INC

2024-3043 3/4" CLEAR STONE 05/13/2024 644.38 601-0651-200   MAINT. OF MAINS EXPENSES
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Check Issue Dates: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024 Aug 07, 2024  10:10AM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Invoice Invoice GL Account Title

Number GL Account

          Total J & E CONSTRUCTION CO INC: 644.38

JOSSART BROTHERS INC

K0001-09-23-0 WELHOUSE DRIVE & CURTIN AVE RE 05/21/2024 43,747.50 601-0977-234 WELHOUSE DRIVE

          Total JOSSART BROTHERS INC: 43,747.50

KWIK TRIP INC

00229255 JUN WATER DEPT GAS PURCHASES 06/01/2024 306.86 601-0933-200   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

00229255 MA WATER DEPT GAS PURCHASES 05/01/2024 162.71 601-0933-200   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

          Total KWIK TRIP INC: 469.57

MCMAHON ASSOCIATES INC

00933992 PROJECT 09-23-00152 GIS ANALYST II 02/16/2024 1,260.00 601-0655-200 GIS MAPPING

00934417 PROJECT 09-24-00258 WATER TOWE 03/25/2024 500.00 601-0650-200   MAINT. STORAGE TANKS EXPENS

          Total MCMAHON ASSOCIATES INC: 1,760.00

MENARDS

57731 AIR COMPRESSOR OIL 05/30/2024 38.99 601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

58622 CONTRACTOR BAGS, TIE BAGS AND  06/17/2024 65.94 601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL

          Total MENARDS: 104.93

MIDWEST CONTRACT OPERATION INC

INV30676 APRIL 2024 MONTHLY SERVICES 05/21/2024 641.11 601-0933-200   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

INV30758 MONTHLY SERVICES JULY 2024 06/01/2024 23,991.07 601-0923-100 MCO ALLOCATED LABOR

INV30821 MAY 2024 MONTHLY SERVICES 06/18/2024 531.90 601-0933-200   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

          Total MIDWEST CONTRACT OPERATION INC: 25,164.08

MIDWEST METER INC

0168212-IN MISC METER SUPPLIES 06/19/2024 4,880.90 601-0652-200   MAINT. OF SERVICES EXPENSES

          Total MIDWEST METER INC: 4,880.90

MIDWEST SALT

P472097 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 01/18/2024 3,860.70 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P472429 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 01/24/2024 3,923.60 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474372 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 05/15/2024 3,482.48 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474413 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 05/17/2024 3,576.29 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474443 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 05/20/2024 3,503.51 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474459 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 05/21/2024 3,438.81 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474534 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 05/01/2024 3,860.70- 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474535 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 05/01/2024 3,673.34 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474536 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 05/01/2024 3,923.60- 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474537 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 05/01/2024 3,733.19 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474549 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 05/28/2024 3,500.27 601-0631-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

P474688 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 06/05/2024 3,511.59 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P474949 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 06/24/2024 3,453.36 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

          Total MIDWEST SALT: 31,872.84

POSTAL EXPRESS & MORE LLC

010158334289  SPEE-DEE SHIPPING SAMPLES 05/06/2024 98.85 601-0638-200   WATER TESTING/ANALYSIS EXPE
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010158334289  SPEE-DEE SHIPPING SAMPLES 06/01/2024 118.83 601-0638-200   WATER TESTING/ANALYSIS EXPE

          Total POSTAL EXPRESS & MORE LLC: 217.68

TDS

920-788-7500  PHONE LINES/INTERNET-WATER 06/22/2024 40.75 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

          Total TDS: 40.75

VERIZON WIRELESS

9966749409 WATER PHONES 06/15/2024 156.62 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

          Total VERIZON WIRELESS: 156.62

WE ENERGIES

5043248464 ELECTRIC-PUMP HOUSE #1 06/03/2024 11,617.35 601-0622-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

5043248464 ELECTRIC-PUMP HOUSE #2 06/03/2024 2,518.12 601-0622-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

5043248464 ELECTRIC-PUMP HOUSE #3 06/03/2024 13,844.86 601-0622-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

5043248464 ELECTRIC-WATER TOWER 06/03/2024 33.96 601-0655-200 GIS MAPPING

5043248464 GAS-PUMP HOUSE #3 06/03/2024 70.77 601-0623-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

5043248464 GAS-PUMP HOUSE #1 06/03/2024 146.31 601-0623-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

5043248464 GAS-PUMP HOUSE #2 06/03/2024 71.55 601-0623-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

5043248464 GAS-WATER TOWER #1 06/03/2024 31.69 601-0623-040 WATER TOWER #1

          Total WE ENERGIES: 28,334.61

WISCONSIN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

WU111297 WATER USE FEES 2024 05/21/2024 1,291.00 601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL

          Total WISCONSIN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES: 1,291.00

WISCONSIN RURAL WATER ASSOC

S6488 SYSTEM MEMBERSHIP RENEW 06/01/2024 550.00 601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL

          Total WISCONSIN RURAL WATER ASSOC: 550.00

          Grand Totals:  162,193.94

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Invoice Detail.GL account = "0011111","601"-"602"

Check.Voided = No



VILLAGE OF KIMBERLY

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2024

WATER DEPARTMENT

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  08/07/2024     10:15AM       PAGE: 1

  PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES

601-46-0461   METERED SALES-RESIDENTIAL 38,266.18 256,752.16 532,000.00 275,247.84 48.3

601-46-0462   METERED SALES-COMMERCIAL 18,476.00 39,822.48 86,000.00 46,177.52 46.3

601-46-0463   METERED SALES-INDUSTRIAL 15,510.76 34,061.14 69,000.00 34,938.86 49.4

601-46-0464   METERED SALES-MULTI FAM RES 4,640.06 28,427.60 59,000.00 30,572.40 48.2

601-46-0466   OTHER SALES-PUBLIC AUTHORIT 4,392.28 8,884.44 17,000.00 8,115.56 52.3

601-46-0467   WHOLESALE WATER 55,020.30 271,236.48 645,000.00 373,763.52 42.1

601-46-0469 PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION 8,079.00 20,034.00 39,000.00 18,966.00 51.4

TOTAL   PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 144,384.58 659,218.30 1,447,000.00 787,781.70 45.6

  INTERGOVN CHRGS FOR SERVICES

601-47-0470   HYDRANT RENTAL-KIMBERLY 45,806.08 158,410.24 315,000.00 156,589.76 50.3

601-47-0471   HYDRANT RENTAL-WHOLESALE 5,280.00 31,680.00 64,000.00 32,320.00 49.5

601-47-0474 OTHER WATER REVENUES .00 475.00 10,000.00 9,525.00 4.8

601-47-0475 WATER LATERAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 1,896.00 1,896.00 .0

TOTAL   INTERGOVN CHRGS FOR SERVICE 51,086.08 190,565.24 390,896.00 200,330.76 48.8

  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

601-48-0419 INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS .00 1,978.86 11,000.00 9,021.14 18.0

601-48-0420 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST .00 .00 246.00 246.00 .0

601-48-0421   CELLULAR ANTENNA MONTHLY FE 3,452.88 41,880.20 92,100.00 50,219.80 45.5

601-48-0480   FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 1,018.93 6,225.49 11,000.00 4,774.51 56.6

TOTAL   MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4,471.81 50,084.55 114,346.00 64,261.45 43.8

  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

601-49-4930 FUND BALANCE APPLIED .00 .00 274,355.00 274,355.00 .0

TOTAL   OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 274,355.00 274,355.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 199,942.47 899,868.09 2,226,597.00 1,326,728.91 40.4
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  TAXES

601-0508-200   TAXES EXPENSES 35.70 440.75 168,000.00 167,559.25 .3

TOTAL   TAXES 35.70 440.75 168,000.00 167,559.25 .3

  POWER

601-0622-010   PUMPHOUSE #1 11,617.35 26,796.32 37,000.00 10,203.68 72.4

601-0622-020   PUMPHOUSE #2 2,518.12 6,769.96 35,000.00 28,230.04 19.3

601-0622-030   PUMPHOUSE #3 13,844.86 35,595.21 55,000.00 19,404.79 64.7

601-0622-040 WATER TOWER #1 .00 98.19 .00 (                     98.19) .0

TOTAL   POWER 27,980.33 69,259.68 127,000.00 57,740.32 54.5

  SUPPLIES - GAS

601-0623-010   PUMPHOUSE #1 146.31 1,101.21 3,200.00 2,098.79 34.4

601-0623-020   PUMPHOUSE #2 71.55 444.98 800.00 355.02 55.6

601-0623-030   PUMPHOUSE #3 70.77 133.69 500.00 366.31 26.7

601-0623-040 WATER TOWER #1 31.69 143.04 .00 (                   143.04) .0

TOTAL   SUPPLIES - GAS 320.32 1,822.92 4,500.00 2,677.08 40.5

  MAINTENANCE - PUMPING

601-0625-041   DEEPWELL PH #1 .00 496.93 5,000.00 4,503.07 9.9

601-0625-042   DEEPWELL PH #2 11,300.00 11,550.00 5,000.00 (                6,550.00) 231.0

601-0625-043   DEEPWELL PH#3 .00 524.93 5,000.00 4,475.07 10.5

601-0625-070   TELEMETRY .00 1,914.11 7,500.00 5,585.89 25.5

601-0625-100   LABOR .00 .00 34,500.00 34,500.00 .0

TOTAL   MAINTENANCE - PUMPING 11,300.00 14,485.97 57,000.00 42,514.03 25.4

  CHEMICALS

601-0631-010   PUMPHOUSE #1 5,878.77 24,044.04 145,200.00 121,155.96 16.6

601-0631-020   PUMPHOUSE #2 .00 30,923.84 63,800.00 32,876.16 48.5

601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3 31,014.23 86,477.09 145,500.00 59,022.91 59.4

TOTAL   CHEMICALS 36,893.00 141,444.97 354,500.00 213,055.03 39.9
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  MAINTENANCE-SOFTENING

601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1 38.99 863.41 15,000.00 14,136.59 5.8

601-0635-020   PUMPHOUSE #2 165.00 1,184.42 15,000.00 13,815.58 7.9

601-0635-030   PUMPHOUSE #3 .00 987.26 25,000.00 24,012.74 4.0

601-0635-041   HOV DISCHARGE-PUMPHOUSE #1 .00 3,618.00 23,100.00 19,482.00 15.7

601-0635-042   HOV DISCHARGE-PUMPHOUSE #2 .00 4,837.50 10,100.00 5,262.50 47.9

601-0635-043   HOV DISCHARGE-PUMPHOUSE #3 .00 3,690.00 23,100.00 19,410.00 16.0

601-0635-100   LABOR .00 .00 46,000.00 46,000.00 .0

TOTAL   MAINTENANCE-SOFTENING 203.99 15,180.59 157,300.00 142,119.41 9.7

  WATER TESTING/ANALYSIS

601-0638-200   WATER TESTING/ANALYSIS EXPE 217.68 3,322.95 5,500.00 2,177.05 60.4

TOTAL   WATER TESTING/ANALYSIS 217.68 3,322.95 5,500.00 2,177.05 60.4

  MAINTENANCE STORAGE TANKS

601-0650-100   LABOR .00 .00 23,000.00 23,000.00 .0

601-0650-200   MAINT. STORAGE TANKS EXPENS 500.00 1,241.01 5,000.00 3,758.99 24.8

TOTAL   MAINTENANCE STORAGE TANKS 500.00 1,241.01 28,000.00 26,758.99 4.4

  MAINTENANCE OF MAINS

601-0651-100   LABOR .00 137.80 55,300.00 55,162.20 .3

601-0651-200   MAINT. OF MAINS EXPENSES 5,439.20 16,882.07 70,000.00 53,117.93 24.1

TOTAL   MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 5,439.20 17,019.87 125,300.00 108,280.13 13.6

MAINTENANCE OF SERVICES

601-0652-100   LABOR .00 .00 34,500.00 34,500.00 .0

601-0652-200   MAINT. OF SERVICES EXPENSES 5,982.90 10,437.77 21,000.00 10,562.23 49.7

TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF SERVICES 5,982.90 10,437.77 55,500.00 45,062.23 18.8

MAINTENANCE OF METERS

601-0653-100   LABOR .00 .00 20,100.00 20,100.00 .0

601-0653-200   MAINT. OF METERS EXPENSES .00 36,120.00 50,000.00 13,880.00 72.2

601-0653-201   WHOLESALE METERS .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF METERS .00 36,120.00 70,600.00 34,480.00 51.2
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MAINTENANCE OF HYDRANTS

601-0654-100   LABOR .00 .00 20,100.00 20,100.00 .0

601-0654-200   MAINT. OF HYDRANTS EXPENSES .00 5,580.00 25,000.00 19,420.00 22.3

TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF HYDRANTS .00 5,580.00 45,100.00 39,520.00 12.4

GIS MAPPING

601-0655-200 GIS MAPPING 1,293.96 1,393.96 6,000.00 4,606.04 23.2

TOTAL GIS MAPPING 1,293.96 1,393.96 6,000.00 4,606.04 23.2

METER READER

601-0901-100 WAGES .00 .00 5,750.00 5,750.00 .0

601-0901-200 METER READER EXPENSES 214.80 429.74 3,600.00 3,170.26 11.9

601-0901-201 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 215.29 2,144.68 4,500.00 2,355.32 47.7

TOTAL METER READER 430.09 2,574.42 13,850.00 11,275.58 18.6

ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES

601-0920-100 WAGES 466.66 5,633.28 146,577.00 140,943.72 3.8

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES 466.66 5,633.28 146,577.00 140,943.72 3.8

OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE

601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES 219.46 5,688.74 25,703.00 20,014.26 22.1

TOTAL OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE 219.46 5,688.74 25,703.00 20,014.26 22.1

OUTSIDE SERVICES

601-0923-100 MCO ALLOCATED LABOR 23,991.07 143,946.42 .00 (            143,946.42) .0

601-0923-200 OUTSIDE EXPENSES .00 .00 13,973.00 13,973.00 .0

TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 23,991.07 143,946.42 13,973.00 (            129,973.42) 1030.2

INSURANCE EXPENSE

601-0924-200 INSURANCE EXPENSES .00 .00 11,264.00 11,264.00 .0

TOTAL INSURANCE EXPENSE .00 .00 11,264.00 11,264.00 .0
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EMPLOYEE PENSION AND BENEFIT

601-0926-200 EMPLOYEE PENSION/BENEFIT EX .00 60.94 230.00 169.06 26.5

TOTAL EMPLOYEE PENSION AND BENEFIT .00 60.94 230.00 169.06 26.5

REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSE

601-0928-200 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES .00 .00 1,800.00 1,800.00 .0

TOTAL REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSE .00 .00 1,800.00 1,800.00 .0

  TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE

601-0933-200   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 1,642.58 3,122.02 8,000.00 4,877.98 39.0

TOTAL   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE 1,642.58 3,122.02 8,000.00 4,877.98 39.0

  GENERAL PLANT

601-0935-100   LABOR .00 .00 14,400.00 14,400.00 .0

601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL 1,906.94 5,985.50 32,500.00 26,514.50 18.4

TOTAL   GENERAL PLANT 1,906.94 5,985.50 46,900.00 40,914.50 12.8

  CAPITAL OUTLAY-OTHER EXPENSE

601-0977-200 HYDRANTS .00 393.75 15,000.00 14,606.25 2.6

601-0977-227 TOWER 1 INSPECT/TOWER 2 PAINT .00 12,888.10 .00 (              12,888.10) .0

601-0977-234 WELHOUSE DRIVE 43,747.50 59,746.30 474,000.00 414,253.70 12.6

601-0977-235 WELL #2 PULL AND INSPECTION .00 .00 90,000.00 90,000.00 .0

601-0977-236 SCADA SYSTEM UPGRADE/REPLACE .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0

601-0977-237 WELL #3 RESIN REPLACEMENT .00 .00 125,000.00 125,000.00 .0

TOTAL   CAPITAL OUTLAY-OTHER EXPENSE 43,747.50 73,028.15 754,000.00 680,971.85 9.7

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 162,571.38 557,789.91 2,226,597.00 1,668,807.09 25.1

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 37,371.09 342,078.18 .00 (            342,078.18) .0



UTILITY NO. 2870

Class C

WATER, ELECTRIC, OR JOINT UTILITY
ANNUAL REPORT

KIMBERLY MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY

515 W KIMBERLY AVE
KIMBERLY, WI 54136-1335

For the Year Ended: DECEMBER 31, 2022

OF

TO

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

P.O. Box 7854
 Madison, WI 53707-7854

 (608) 266-3766

This form is required under Wis. Stat. Ä 196.07.  Failure to file the form by the statutory filing date can 
result in the imposition of a penalty under Wis. Stat. Ä 196.66.  The penalty which can be imposed by this 
section of the  statutes is a forfeiture of not less than $25 nor more than $5,000 for each violation. Each 
day subsequent to the filing date constitutes a separate and distinct violation. The filed form is available 
to the public and personally identifiable information may be used for purposes other than those related to 
public utility regulation. 

I Maggie Mahoney, Administrator of KIMBERLY MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY, certify that I am the 
person responsible for accounts; that I have examined the following report and, to the best of my 
knowledge, information and belief, it is a correct statement of the business and affairs of said utility for the 
period covered by the report in respect to each and every matter set forth therein.

Date Signed: 6/1/2023

Filed: 06/01/2023 Water Service Started Date: 01/01/1925

DNR Public Water System ID: 44503426

Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) Total Population Served: 6451
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Utility employee in charge of correspondence concerning this report

Name: Maggie Mahoney

Title: Village Administrator

Mailing Address: 515 W Kimberly Ave
Kimberly, WI 54136

Phone: (920) 788-7500

Email Address: mmahoney@vokimberlywi.gov

Accounting firm or consultant preparing this report (if applicable)

Name: Jason Vollrath

Title: CPA

Mailing Address: Erickson & Associates, S.C.
1000 W College Ave
Appleton, WI 54914

Phone: (920) 733-4957

Email Address: jason@erickson-cpas.com

Name and title of utility General Manager (or equivalent)

Name: Jerry Verstegen

Title: Superintendent

Mailing Address: 515 W Kimberly Ave
Kimberly, WI 54136

Phone: (920) 788-7500

Email Address: jerry@mco-us.cm

Outside contractor responsible for utility operations (if applicable)

Name:

Title:

Mailing Address:

Phone:

Email Address:

President, chairman, or head of utility commission/board or committee

Name: Earl Strick

Title: Chairman

Mailing Address: 515 W Kimberly Ave
Kimberly, WI 54136

Phone: (920) 788-7500

Email Address: mmahoney@vokimberlywi.gov

Contact person for cybersecurity issues and events

Name: Maggie Mahoney

Title: Village Administrator

Mailing Address: 515 W Kimberly Ave
Kimberly, WI 54136

Phone: (920) 788-7500

Email Address: mmahoney@vokimberlywi.gov